NOTICE OF MEETING FOR THE LINDON CITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

It is hereby given that the Lindon City Redevelopment Agency will hold a regularly scheduled meeting, **beginning** at approximately 9:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, on Tuesday, June 15, 2010, in the Lindon City Center, City Council Chambers at 100 North State Street, Lindon, Utah. The agenda will consist of the following:

Conducting: James A. Dain, Chairman

MINUTES - The minutes of the meeting of June 1, 2010 will be reviewed.

BUSINESS

1. <u>Public Hearing</u> - *Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2010/2011 (Resolution #2010-1)*. The Agency will receive public comment and act to approve the final budget for fiscal year 2010-2011, amend the budget for fiscal year 2009-2010, and approve an agreement for services between the City and the RDA. - 10 minutes

Adjourn and Convene the Municipal Building Authority of Lindon City

The Lindon City Redevelopment Agency, in compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, provides accommodations and auxiliary communicative aids and services for all those citizens in need of assistance. Persons requesting these accommodations for Board sponsored public meetings, services, programs, or events should call Debra Cullimore at 785-5043 giving at least 24 hours notice.